BACK STREET MEETING HOUSE BAPTISMS OF PRESTON

CHILDREN

Christian name

Elizabeth
Mary

Hady (dau)
William
Hannah
Joseph
Isaac

Ann
Elizabeth
James
Sarah
Mary Chalkley
Rhoda
William
William
Ann

Ann

John
Charlotte
Mary

John
Lettice Maria
Mary

Ann

Ann

Surname

RAYMENT
GROOM
GROOM
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
RAYMENT
RAYMENT
TURNER
TURNER
PRATT
TURNER
BARKER
PRATT
TURNER
GROOM
HILL

HILL
PRATT
HILL
GROOM
TURNER
GROOM
PRATT
TURNER

Parents

William and Susannah

George and Alice
George and Alice
William and Sarah
William and Sarah
William and Sarah

William and Susannah
William and Susannah

James and Esther
James and Esther
Daniel and Letitia
James and Esther
William and Sarah
Daniel and Letitia
James and Esther
George and Ann

Charles and Mary
Charles and Mary
Daniel and Letitia
Charles and Mary
George and Ann

James and Lettice
George and Ann

Daniel and Letitia
James and Esther

D of birth

1788.01.19
1775.01.14
1783.03.20
1790.08.23
1793.03.03
1793.03.03
1789.06.10
1792.06.06
1793.04.03
1796.07.02
1796.12.02
1798.06.15
1798.07.26
1798.04.30
1800.08.05
1800.06.26
1797.01.10
1799.07.10
1801.05.19
1801.10.27
1802.06.07
1803.07.30
1804.07.28
1803.12.27
1805.02.28

D of
baptism

1788.05.09
1788.05.09
1788.05.09
1793.06.05
1793.06.05
1793.06.05
1793.06.05
1793.06.09
1793.06.05
1796.10.12
1797.08.13
1798.10.26
1798.10.26
1798.10.26
1801.06.24
1801.06.24
1801.06.24
1801.06.24
1801.06.24
1802.04.29
1803.05.29
1803.09.30
1805.01.09
1805.01.09
1805.07.04

Notes

Died aged 8. Buried at Tilehouse St. Bapt. Hitchin



James
William
Samuel
Martha
William
John
George
Hannah
Sarah
Jesse
Henry
Samuel
?
Thomas
Samuel
Sarah
Henry
John
Samuel
Betsy
Maria
John
Mary
Miriam
Hannah
Amos
Fanny
Mary Ann
Elizabeth
Louisa
Daniel

IZZARD

WINCH

WINCH

WINCH
MERRITT
MERRITT
WINCH

WINCH
ROWBOTTTOM
MERRITT
STEVENS
WESTWOOD
ROWBOTTTOM
MERRITT
WINCH
GROOM
MERRITT
IZZARD

IZZARD
ROWBOTTTOM
WARD

WARD

WARD
MERRITT
GROOM
WEEDEN
ROWBOTTTOM
MERRITT
WESTWOOD
WILSHIRE
MORGAN

Thomas and Edith
Thomas and Mary
Thomas and Mary
Thomas and Mary
Thomas and Lydia
Thomas and Lydia
Thomas and Mary
Thomas and Mary
John and Ann

Thomas and Lydia

Simon and Rebecca

William and Sarah
John and Ann
Thomas and Lydia
Daniel and Mary
Joseph and Mary
Thomas and Lydia
Thomas and Edith
Thomas and Lydia
John and Ann
Daniel and Ann
Daniel and Ann
Daniel and Ann
Thomas and Lydia
John and Mary
James and Mary
John and Ann
Thomas and Lydia
William and Sarah
Thomas and Mary
James and Sarah

1805.04.24
1806.11.24
1809.12.27
1814.10.26
1814.05.16
1816.01.25
1814.11.13
1816.03.09
1817.09.06
1817.12.19
1817.01.24
1820.03.23
1820.05.10
1819.12.27
1820.05.06
1821.09.10
1822.02.19
1819.08.06
1821.08.02
1822.07.05
1817.11.02
1819.06.25
1822.11.11
1824.01.27
1825.02.20
1824.12.26
1826.03.11
1826.01.25
1827.03.04
1826.03.20
1827.02.12

1805.07.04
1807.01.01
1810.04.12
1814.12.25
1814.12.25
1816.05.26
1816.05.26
1816.05.26
1817.10.12
1818.05.24
1818.05.24
1820.08.06
1820.08.06
1820.08.06
1821.07.29
1821.11.18
1822.03.31
1822.03.31
1822.03.31
1822.08.04
1823.06.15
1823.06.15
1823.06.15
1824.05.30
1825.09.18
1825.09.18
1826.04.09
1826.04.09
1827.05.20
1827.05.20
1827.08.26

Of Ippollitts



Emma (twins)
Harriet (twins)
Matthew
Benjamin
Amos

John

Emma
James
George

Mary

James
George
William

David

William
George
Ann Maria

WILSHIRE
WILSHIRE
PAIN
MERRITT

ROWBOTTTOM

MORGAN
WESTWOOD
MORGAN
JEEVES
PAIN

PAIN
PARCEL
WINCH
MORGAN

ENGLISH
PAIN
WILSTON

John and Mary

John and Mary
James and Elizabeth
Thomas and Lydia
John and Ann
James and Sarah
William and Sarah
James and Sarah
John and Hannah
Samuel and Elizabeth
James and Elizabeth
James and Martha
Daniel and Catherine
James and Sarah

John and Elizabeth
James and Elizabeth
Daniel and Eleanor

1827.08.19
1827.08.19
1828.04.24
1828.04.20
1828.11.20
1828.09.27
1830.02.03
1831.01.15
1830.12.30
1830.08.26
1833.06.08
1834.07.01
1834.05.15
1835.05.19

1787.12.18
1837.03.11
1836.07.02

1827.11.30
1827.11.30
1828.09.14
1828.09.14
1828.12.21
1829.07.12
1830.04.18
1831.03.27
1831.03.27
1831.03.27
1833.07.14
1836.03.10
1834.08.10
1835.12.13

1836.03.31
1837.06.23
1837.03.17

Poynders End

Baptd by being received into communion with

church
Poynders End



